51-15DEC16 Marshall Lane & Remie Road Bridge Replacement

				Ennis Excav	rating, LLC	C&C Bridge and Concrete, Inc.		Boone Construction Co.		Don Schnieders Excavating Co., Inc.		Capital Paving and Construction, LLC	
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
2076 MARSI		1	1 4	£4.000.00	£4.000.00	£2.500.00	ć2 F00 00	\$5,000,00	ć= 000 00	£2.500.00	¢2.500.00	ĆE 000 00	ĆE 000 00
1 2	Clearing & Grubbing (Approx 0.33 Acres) Removal of Existing Improvements	L.S. L.S.	1	\$4,000.00 \$2,000.00	\$4,000.00 \$2,000.00	\$2,500.00 \$2,500.00	\$2,500.00 \$2,500.00	\$5,000.00 \$950.00	\$5,000.00 \$950.00	\$2,560.00 \$1,720.00	\$2,560.00 \$1,720.00	\$5,000.00 \$4,000.00	\$5,000.00 \$4,000.00
3	Embankment in Place	C.Y.	414	\$2,000.00	\$10,350.00	\$15.00	\$6,210.00	\$15.00	\$6,210.00	\$1,720.00	\$7,659.00	\$17.00	\$7,038.00
4	Excavation for Structures	C.Y.	113	\$50.00	\$5,625.00	\$25.00	\$2,812.50	\$20.00	\$2,250.00	\$25.50	\$2,868.75	\$31.00	\$3,487.50
5	Removal of Existing Bridge	L.S.	1	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,440.00	\$1,440.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
6	6" layer Aggregate Base Course (3.5" minus)	S.Y.	744	\$6.00	\$4,464.00	\$5.00	\$3,720.00	\$5.00	\$3,720.00	\$7.75	\$5,766.00	\$6.80	\$5,059.20
7	3" layer Aggregate Base Course (1.5" minus)	S.Y.	744	\$5.00	\$3,720.00	\$3.00	\$2,232.00	\$3.00	\$2,232.00	\$4.50	\$3,348.00	\$4.00	\$2,976.00
8	2" layer Aggregate Surface (MoDOT Type 1)	S.Y.	744	\$4.75	\$3,534.00	\$2.00	\$1,488.00	\$2.25	\$1,674.00	\$2.85	\$2,120.40	\$3.00	\$2,232.00
9	Guardrail Transition Section	EACH	4	\$350.00	\$1,400.00	\$400.00	\$1,600.00	\$350.00	\$1,400.00		\$1,400.00	\$350.00	\$1,400.00
10	Type A Crashworthy End Terminal	EACH	4	\$2,050.00	\$8,200.00	\$2,750.00	\$11,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$2,050.00	\$8,200.00	\$2,050.00	\$8,200.00
11	Type 2 Rock Blanket	C.Y.	739	\$38.00	\$28,082.00	\$45.00	\$33,255.00	\$44.00	\$32,516.00	\$45.25	\$33,439.75	\$52.00	\$38,428.00
12	Type III Moveable Barricades	EACH	6	\$105.00	\$630.00	\$200.00	\$1,200.00	\$100.00	\$600.00	\$105.00	\$630.00	\$105.00	\$630.00
13 14	Construction Signs Mobilization	EACH L.S.	6 1	\$80.00 \$6,850.00	\$480.00 \$6,850.00	\$200.00 \$25,000.00	\$1,200.00 \$25,000.00	\$80.00 \$30,000.00	\$480.00 \$30,000.00	\$80.00 \$11,000.00	\$480.00 \$11,000.00	\$80.00 \$17,500.00	\$480.00 \$17,500.00
15	Geotextile Fabric	S.Y.	1,212	\$2.25	\$2,727.00	\$25,000.00	\$2,424.00	\$30,000.00	\$2,424.00	\$2.25	\$2,727.00	\$2.00	\$2,424.00
16	HP10X42 Galvanized Structural Steel Piles	L.F.	450	\$55.00	\$24,750.00	\$70.00	\$31,500.00	\$48.00	\$21,600.00	\$81.90	\$36,855.00	\$60.00	\$27,000.00
17	Pile Point Reinforcement	EACH	10	\$175.00	\$1,750.00	\$150.00	\$1,500.00	\$120.00	\$1,200.00	\$105.00	\$1,050.00	\$95.00	\$950.00
18	Class MB-2 Concrete	C.Y.	25	\$650.00	\$16,120.00	\$600.00	\$14,880.00	\$625.00	\$15,500.00	\$642.00	\$15,921.60	\$850.00	\$21,080.00
19	Slab on Steel Girder	S.Y.	131	\$300.00	\$39,300.00	\$300.00	\$39,300.00	\$425.00	\$55,675.00	\$411.00	\$53,841.00	\$370.00	\$48,470.00
20	Fabricated Structural Steel	LBS	19,670	\$1.60	\$31,472.00	\$1.65	\$32,455.50	\$1.25	\$24,587.50	\$1.55	\$30,488.50	\$1.92	\$37,766.40
21	SL-1 Rail on Bridge	L.F.	100	\$44.52	\$4,452.00	\$48.00	\$4,800.00	\$60.00	\$6,000.00	\$44.52	\$4,452.00	\$44.52	\$4,452.00
22	Plain Neoprene Bearing Pads	EACH	8	\$150.00	\$1,200.00	\$100.00	\$800.00	\$135.00	\$1,080.00	\$105.00	\$840.00	\$135.00	\$1,080.00
23	GRS Approach	S.F.	720	\$19.00	\$13,680.00	\$20.00	\$14,400.00	\$22.50	\$16,200.00		\$24,336.00	\$28.00	\$20,160.00
24	Seeding (includes Fertilizing & Mulching)	ACRE	0	\$26,900.00	\$3,497.00	\$10,000.00	\$1,300.00	\$10,000.00	\$1,300.00	\$26,900.00	\$3,497.00	\$26,900.00	\$3,497.00
25	Ditch Checks	EACH	4	\$200.00	\$800.00	\$300.00	\$1,200.00	\$200.00	\$800.00	\$200.00	\$800.00	\$200.00	\$800.00
26	Silt Fence	L.F.	185	\$3.25	\$601.25	\$5.00	\$925.00	\$3.00	\$555.00	\$3.25	\$601.25	\$3.60	\$666.00
Bridge on 2076 Marshall Lane - Subtotal				\$221,684.25		\$244,202.00		\$243,953.50		\$258,041.25		\$267,776.10	
REMIE ROAD BRIDGE #26500111			-		ı				-				
1	Clearing & Grubbing (Approximately 0.57 Acres)	L.S.	1	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$2,560.00	\$2,560.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00
2	Removal of Existing Improvements	L.S.	1	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$950.00	\$950.00	\$1,720.00	\$1,720.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00
3	Embankment in Place	C.Y.	954	\$19.00	\$18,126.00	\$10.00	\$9,540.00	\$16.50	\$15,741.00	\$23.50	\$22,419.00	\$20.00	\$19,080.00
4	Excavation for Structures	C.Y.	86.4	\$50.00	\$4,320.00	\$25.00	\$2,160.00	\$22.00	\$1,900.80	\$33.50	\$2,894.40	\$20.00	\$1,728.00
5	Removal of Existing Bridge	L.S.	1	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,440.00	\$2,440.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00
6	6" layer Aggregate Base Course (3.5" minus)	S.Y.	978	\$6.00	\$5,868.00	\$5.00	\$4,890.00	\$5.00	\$4,890.00	\$7.55	\$7,383.90	\$6.00	\$5,868.00
7	3" layer Aggregate Base Course (1.5" minus)	S.Y.	978	\$5.00	\$4,890.00	\$3.00	\$2,934.00	\$3.00	\$2,934.00	\$4.15	\$4,058.70	\$4.00	\$3,912.00
8	2" layer Aggregate Surface (MoDOT Type 1)	S.Y.	978	\$4.75	\$4,645.50	\$2.00	\$1,956.00	\$2.25	\$2,200.50	\$2.90	\$2,836.20	\$3.00	\$2,934.00
9	Guardrail Transition Section	EACH	4	\$350.00	\$1,400.00	\$400.00	\$1,600.00	\$350.00	\$1,400.00	\$350.00	\$1,400.00	\$350.00	\$1,400.00
10	Type A Crashworthy End Terminal	EACH	4	\$2,050.00	\$8,200.00	\$2,750.00	\$11,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$2,050.00	\$8,200.00	\$2,050.00	\$8,200.00
11	Type 2 Rock Blanket	C.Y. EACH	438	\$38.00 \$105.00	\$16,644.00 \$630.00	\$45.00 \$200.00	\$19,710.00 \$1,200.00	\$45.00 \$100.00	\$19,710.00 \$600.00	\$46.80 \$105.00	\$20,498.40 \$630.00	\$50.00 \$105.00	\$21,900.00 \$630.00
12 13	Type III Moveable Barricades Construction Signs	EACH	6 6	\$105.00	\$480.00	\$200.00	\$1,200.00	\$100.00	\$480.00	\$105.00	\$630.00 \$480.00	\$105.00	\$480.00
14	Mobilization	L.S.	1	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$21,144.38	\$21,144.38
15	Geotextile Fabric	S.Y.	733	\$2.75	\$2,015.75	\$2.00	\$1,466.00	\$2.00	\$1,466.00	\$2.95	\$2,162.35	\$2.30	\$1,685.90
16	HP10x42 Galvanized Structural Steel Piles	L.F.	300	\$60.00	\$18.000.00	\$70.00	\$21,000.00	\$55.00	\$16,500.00	\$91.25	\$27.375.00	\$65.00	\$19.500.00
17	Pile Point Reinforcement	EACH	10	\$175.00	\$1,750.00	\$150.00	\$1,500.00	\$120.00	\$1,200.00	\$105.00	\$1,050.00	\$95.00	\$950.00
18	Class MB-2 Concrete	C.Y.	28	\$650.00	\$18,200.00	\$600.00	\$16,800.00	\$550.00	\$15,400.00	\$570.00	\$15,960.00	\$850.00	\$23,800.00
19	Slab on Steel Girder	S.Y.	146	\$290.00	\$42,340.00	\$300.00	\$43,800.00	\$400.00	\$58,400.00	\$382.00	\$55,772.00	\$340.00	\$49,640.00
20	Fabricated Structural Steel	EACH	24,440	\$1.40	\$34,216.00	\$1.65	\$40,326.00	\$1.35	\$32,994.00	\$1.58	\$38,615.20	\$1.83	\$44,725.20
21	SL-1 Rail on Bridge	L.F.	117	\$44.52	\$5,208.84	\$48.00	\$5,616.00	\$60.00	\$7,020.00	\$44.52	\$5,208.84	\$45.00	\$5,265.00
22	Plain Neoprene Bearing Pads	EACH	8	\$150.00	\$1,200.00	\$100.00	\$800.00	\$135.00	\$1,080.00	\$115.00	\$920.00	\$135.00	\$1,080.00
23	GRS Approach	S.F.	744	\$20.00	\$14,880.00	\$20.00	\$14,880.00	\$22.50	\$16,740.00	\$32.95	\$24,514.80	\$27.00	\$20,088.00
24	Seeding (includes Fertilizing & Mulching)	ACRE	0.30	\$11,650.00	\$3,495.00	\$7,000.00	\$2,100.00	\$10,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$11,650.00	\$3,495.00	\$11,650.00	\$3,495.00
25	Ditch Checks	EACH	7	\$200.00	\$1,400.00	\$300.00	\$2,100.00	\$200.00	\$1,400.00	\$200.00	\$1,400.00	\$200.00	\$1,400.00
Remie Road Bridge #26500111 - Subtotal				\$226,909.09		\$240,578.00		\$256,006.30		\$264,993.79		\$270,905.48	
2076 Marshall Lane and Remie Road Bridge #26500111 - Total Contract				\$448,593.34		\$484,780.00		\$499,959.80		\$523,035.04		\$538,681.58	
	Debarment Form			Υ		Υ	[Y	[Υ	[Υ	
	Work Authorization Certification	1		Į.	Υ	[Y	[Y	ļ <u>[</u>	Υ		Υ
	Statement of Bidder's Qualifications	1		Ļ	Υ	<u> </u>	Y	ļ	Y	ļ <u>ļ</u>	Y	<u> </u>	Y
	Anti-Collusion Statement	4		Ļ	Y	ļ <u>Ļ</u>	Y]	Y	ļ <u>ļ</u>	Υ	<u> </u>	Y
	Signature and Identity of Bidder	4		Ļ	Y		Y	ļ	Y	ļ ļ	У	ļ	Y
	Bidders Acknowledgement Bid Bond	1		ļ	Y	-	Y		Y		y		Y
	טווטם טווט	J		L	Y	j L	T	ļ	ſ	ı L	ř	Ĺ	Ť